
0.91
(2.31)

0.56
(1.42)

1.12 (2.85) Flange width,
typical

A

A - 2.12
(5.38)

B
B - 7.24
(18.39)

Panel
(optional)

3/8-16 
Collar stud

C

Four mounting
holes (min)

0.44 (1.12) dia

Coin Latch
2.40 (6.11)

in
(cm)

Description
The Hoffman A Series Large NEMA 1 enclosures house 
controls and instruments in areas which do not require oil-
tight and dust-tight ratings.

Features
•	 Continuous hinges
•	 Mounting holes on back of enclosure
•	 Easy operation of flush latch with a screwdriver or coin
•	 Collar studs provided for mounting optional panels
•	 ANSI 61 gray polyester-powder coated
•	 Door and body stiffeners for extra rigidity
•	 Optional steel panels with white finish
•	 Optional locks and latches available
•	 UL File #E27567
•	 CSA File #LL42186, RoHs
•	 One-year warranty

DIMENSIONS

Hoffman Enclosures and Panels
NEMA 1 Large

ORDERING INFORMATION

ENCLOSURE
MODEL

DIMENSIONS
H x W in (cm)

GAUGE WEIGHT
lb (Kg)

DIMENSIONS
A x B x C in (cm)

BODY
GAUGE

WEIGHT
lb (Kg)

SOLID
PANEL** 
MODEL

A-42N3009*†
A-42N3609*†
A-48N3609*†
A-42N3013*†
A-42N3613†
A-48N3613†

39 x 27 (99 x 69)
39 x 33 (99 x 84)
45 x 33 (114 x 84)
39 x 27 (99 x 69)
39 x 33 (99 x 84)
45 x 33 (114 x 84)

42 x 30 x 9.25 (107 x 76 x 24)
42 x 36 x 9.25 (107 x 91 x 24)
48 x 36 x 9.25 (122 x 91 x 24)
42 x 30 x 13.25 (107 x 76 x 34)
42 x 36 x 13.25 (107 x 91 x 34)
48 x 36 x 13.25 (122 x 91 x 34)

14
14
14
14
14
14

101 (45.9)
122 (55.4)
124 (56.3)
112 (50.9)
132 (59.9)
144 (65.4)

A-42P30*
A-42P36*
A-48P36*
A-42P30*
A-42P36
A-48P36

12
12
12
12
12
12

33 (15.0)
39 (17.7)
46 (20.9)
33 (15.0)
39 (17.7)
46 (20.9)

  * Stocked at Kele. Other size enclosures and panels are special order and cannot be returned for credit.     ** Order panels separately
 See Accessories page for locks, latches, louvers, fans, and heaters.
 †  Add P to the end of the part number to order optional perf panel.

Nema 1 Large
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